
Posted:  January 8, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, January 12,

2010 at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for,

or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from

strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #080056: Nancy Ann Nursing Home, for the property located

at 47 East Killingly Road, Foster, requesting relief from the provisions

of sections 13.8.9.3.3.1, 13.8.10.4.2.1, 13.8.10.5.12 and 19.3.5.1.

APPEAL #090401:  Mr. Timothy J. LaRose, for the property located at

1639 Shannock Road, Charlestown, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 18.2.2.5.1.1.

APPEAL #070276: Ms. Karen Day, for the property located at 438 East

Main Road, Middletown, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 39.3.4.1 and 39.2.2.3.1.

APPEAL #070342: Kyriakides and Kyriakides, for the property located

at 240 Aquidneck Avenue, Middletown, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 13.8.9.5.3.5 and 13.8.9.5.3.7.



APPEAL #070379: Newport Vineyards, for the property located at 909

East Main Road, Middletown, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 11.11.1.2.

APPEAL #080275: Northland Properties Management, for the property

located at 3 Admiralty Drive, Middletown, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 31.3.7.

APPEAL #090320: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #1), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090321: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #2), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090322: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #3), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090323: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #4), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090324: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3



Admiralty Drive (Building #5), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090325: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #6), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090326: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #7), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090327: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #8), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090328: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #9), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090329: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #10), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090330: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building #11), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.



APPEAL #090331: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building A/B), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090332: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building C-G), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090333: Mr. Dan DeStefano, for the property located at 3

Admiralty Drive (Building H), Middletown, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Old Business:  Review of marina provisions.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


